GOA STATE ELECTION COMMISSION

ALTINHO, PANAJI-GOA

Tel. Commissioner: 2232632 / Secretary: 2232631. Fax: 0832-2431881/E-Mail: comm-gsec.goa@nic.in

No.3/28/GEVP/186/2022-SEC/3865

Date: 40 /08/2022

CORRIGENDUM

Read:-1. The Notice in Form No.2 vide No. 3/28/GEVP/186/2022-SEC/3488 dated:16/07/2022.

2. Order No. 3/28/ GEVP-186/2022/SEC/3861 dated 10/08/2022

The above notice stands modified as follows with respect to General election to Ward No. IX of Village Panchayat Calangute in Bardez taluka.

Form No. 2

(See rule 10(2))

General Election to elect the member of Ward No. IX of Village Panchayat Calangute.

The Programme of Election schedule at serial no.4 is as under:

4	Date and time of poll.	Thursday, 11th August, 2022
		From 08.00 hrs. to 17.00 hrs.

The remaining content in the Notice in Form No. 2 referred above remains unchanged.

W. V. Ramanamurthy, IAS(Retd.)

Commissioner Goa State Election Commission

To,

The Director, Government Printing Press, Panaji for publishing in the Extraordinary Official Gazette.

Copy for Publication at the Office of:-

- 1. The Returning Officer / Assistant Returning Officer for General Election to Village Panchayat of above mentioned Panchayat.
- 2. The Chief Executive Officer, Zilla Panchayat (North Goa).
- 3. The Collector North Goa.
- 4. The B.D.O. of Bardez Taluka.
- 5. The Village Panchayat Calangute.